Corning Optical Communications QSA Connection/Disconnection Module | CRR-1466-A4-BEN | Page 1
QSA Connection module and Disconnection
module with 10 pairs
The 10-pair QSA Connection module (compatible with LSA-PLUS 2 modules) includes 20 IDC-contacts with test facility.
The contacts are suitable for termination and are compatible with approved LSA-PLUS insertion tools.
A variety of back-mount frames that are compatible with LSA-PLUS modules are available for mounting purposes.
The contacts establish a connection between the cable and jumper side. Test cords allow for testing of the contacts.
Corning QSA Connection module with 10 pairs

•	 High level of safety through fail-safe facility
Product Properties
Ordering information
Corning Catalogue Number Reference Product Description
QSA Products (Compatible with LSA-PLUS 2 modules)
DE620045638 10-550-00140
QSA Connection block (compatible
with LSA-PLUS 2 modules)
with 50 pairs (5 x 10 pairs connection
modules) including mounting
accessories
DE620045646 10-600-00140
QSA Connection block (compatible
with LSA-PLUS 2 modules)
with 100 pairs (10 x 10 pairs
connection modules) including
mounting accessories
DE620045679 79101-510 00
QSA Connection module (compatible
with LSA-PLUS 2 modules) with 10
pairs; colour grey (RAL 7035)
DE620045695 79101-511 00
QSA Connection module (compatible
with LSA-PLUS 2 modules) with 10
pairs and colour coding; colour grey
(RAL 7035)
DE620045729 79103-510 00
QSA Disconnection module
(compatible with LSA-PLUS 2 modules)
with 10 pairs; colour white (RAL9010)
DE620045745 79103-511 00
QSA Disconnection module
(compatible with LSA-PLUS modules 2)
with 10 pairs and colour coding; colour
white (RAL9010)
DE620012927 38126-502 40
QSA Overvoltage protection
(compatible with LSA-PLUS 2 modules)
magazine with 10 pairs and 3-pole
gas arrestor; mountable onto LSA-
PLUS 2 connection and disconnection
modules, Dimensions ( L x W x H)
122 x 22 x 43 mm, 3-pole gas arrestor
with integrated fail-safe, 230 V
DE620002597 79156-503 25
QSA Overvoltage protection
(compatible with LSA-PLUS 2 modules)
with 10 pairs, empty
Corning Optical Communications QSA Connection/Disconnection Module | CRR-1466-A4-BEN | Page 4
Ordering information
Corning Catalogue Number Reference Product Description
QSA Products (Compatible with LSA-PLUS 2 modules)
DE620045794 79101-516 00
QSA Earthing module (compatible
with LSA-PLUS 2 modules) for 38 lines,
colour red, connection cable red, 250
mm, with ring cable lug
(4,5 mm ᴓ)
DE620002597 79156-503 25
QSA Label holder for 10 pairs
(compatible with LSA-PLUS 2 modules),
2 modules, mountable, hingeable with
clear cover and label strip (neutral)
95 x 17 mm, Dimensions (L x W x H)
117 x 21 x 24 mm
DE620002589 79156-501 00
QSA Label holder for 10 pairs
(compatible with LSA-PLUS 2 modules),
2 modules, mountable
with label strip (neutral)
95  x 17 mm, Dimensions
(L x W x H ) 117 x 21  x 24 mm
QSA 1 Products (Compatible with LSA-PLUS modules)
DE620041645 79101-517 00
QSA/DIN connection module
(compatible with LSA-PLUS modules)
with 10 pairs, colour grey, numbering
2 x 1 -0
DE620041652 79101-518 00
QSA/DIN connection module
(compatible with LSA-PLUS modules)
with 20 pairs, colour grey, numbering
2 x 1 -0
DE620027537 79156-505 00
QSA/DIN label holder (compatible
with LSA-PLUS modules) 10 pairs
modules, label plate 85 x 15 mm
DE620012943 79156-506 00
QSA/DIN label holder (compatible
with LSA-PLUS modules) for 20 pairs
modules, label plate 160 x 15 mm
Corning Optical Communications QSA Connection/Disconnection Module | CRR-1466-A4-BEN | Page 5
Ordering information
Corning Catalogue Number Reference Product Description
Accessories compatible with LSA-PLUS and LSA-PLUS 2 modules
DE620012984 79397-500 27
QSA Insertion tool (compatible
with LSA-PLUS modules) for
insertion of wires, dimensions (L X
W x H ) 176 x37 x 21 mm for line-ᴓ
0.4 - 0.8 mm
DE620001664 79054-501 00
Test cord (compatible with
LSA-PLUS modules), 2-poles with
banana plugs
DE620001672 79054-524 00
Test cord (compatible with
LSA-PLUS modules), 4-poles with
banana plugs
DE620002274 79122-500 00
Disconnection plug (compatible
with LSA-PLUS modules) for 1 pair,
red
Corning Optical Communications GmbH & Co. KG • Leipziger Strasse 121 • 10117 Berlin, GERMANY